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• Unequal access to mortgages and credit

• Unequal access to G.I. benefits

• Segregated public housing and restrictive 
zoning

• Interstates cut through neighborhoods

• Unequal access to municipal services

• Limited access to unions
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Mass. Div. of Employment Security, Industrial Profile of 
Manufacturing Industries in Mass., 1970-1977

Federal Reserve Bank of St.  Louis



Massachusetts Income data from Economic Policy Institute and Estelle 
Sommeiller and Mark Price, The New Gilded Age: Income Inequality in the U.S
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Massachusetts Income data from Economic Policy Institute and Estelle 
Sommeiller and Mark Price, The New Gilded Age: Income Inequality in the U.S
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Statewide Median Household Income by Race

Asian $102,200 White (not Hispanic) $91,800

Black $54,800 Two or More Races $66,200

Native American $35,000-49,000 Hispanic (all races) $48,500

Median Household Income for Selected Cities/Towns

Bellingham $96,000-110,000 Marlborough $76,000-91,000

Framingham $82,000-90,000 Milford $80,000-93,000

Franklin $108,000-128,000 Natick $106,000-125,000

Holliston $127,000-148,000 Northborough $130,000-151,000

Hopedale $105,000-116,000 Sudbury $186,000-204,000

Hudson $89,000-103,000 Westborough $110,000-128,000

Data from U.S. Census Bureau
American Community Survey, 2016-2020 estimates
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Selected Cities: Renters Paying
50%+ on Rent

Massachusetts 23%

Boston 23-25%

Framingham 16-22%

Marlborough 15-26%

Milford 19-32%

Springfield 26-31%

Waltham 14-20%

Westborough 16-29%

Worcester 24-28%

Data from U.S. Census Bureau
American Community Survey, 2016-2020 estimates



2019: Median Net Worth, U.S. Federal Reserve Bank Survey of Consumer Finance
2015: Median Wealth, Boston Federal Reserve Bank, The Color of Wealth
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Massachusetts Child Population 0-18 by Race/Ethnicity Over Time
Data from U.S. Census Bureau, Kids Count Data Center







Population 
% People of 

Color

% Residents 
Poor or 

Near-Poor

Median 
Income

Renters 
Paying 50%+ 

on Rent

Unemployment 
Rate

April 2020

COVID 
Case Rate 
as of 7/28

Massachusetts 32% 22% $84,000 23% 16.4% 26%

Boston 55% 32% $75-77,000 23-25% 14.9% 29%

Framingham 46% 20% $82-90,000 16-22% 13.3% 28%

Marlborough 41% 22% $76-91,000 15-26% 15.2% 29%

Milford 34% 19% $80-93,000 19-32% 15.8% 25%

Springfield 72% 47% $40-43,000 26-31% 21.1% 39%

Waltham 40% 20% $90-101,000 14-20% 12.3% 24%

Westborough 40% 14% $110-128,000 16-29% 10.6% 21%

Worcester 51% 38% $49-54,000 24-28% 17.1% 29%

Data from Mass. Dept. of Public Health, Mass. Dept. of Unemployment Asst., 
U.S. Census Bureau, American Community Survey, 2016-2020 estimates
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• The pandemic dramatically affected data 
collection in 2020 – both the decennial 
Census and the annual American 
Community Survey. Massachusetts 
grassroots efforts increased participation.

• The 2020 Census likely missed 1 out of 20 
young children.

• Population estimates based on the Census 
are used to distribute funding.

• At stake:
• Accuracy

• Equity

• Power

• Lots and lots of money



ARPA Coronavirus Fiscal Recovery Funds
$8.7b COVID relief

Emergency Rental Assistance Program
$894m COVID relief

Special Education 
$321m + $67m COVID relief

Title 1 funding for low-income school districts
$259m

Child care block grants
$150m + $383m  COVID relief

Fuel assistance (LIHEAP)
$139m + $215m  COVID relief

Women, Infants, and Children (WIC)
$81m


